
Time Sesshin Gohoshi

1 Tue

2 Wed
10am ✔ Staff

3 Thu

4 Fri

5 Sat
10am

2pm

6 Sun
10am

2pm

7 Mon

8 Tue

9 Wed 7pm

10 Thu Closed

11 Fri 10am/1pm/7pm  Ennai sesshin #1, 2 & 3  苑内接心 #1, 2 & 3             Temple open till 9pm

12 Sat

13 Sun
10am

1:30pm

✔ Flanter

14 Mon

15 Tue 7pm ✔ Goshi

16 Wed

17 Thu

18 Fri

19 Sat 10am ✔ Kawamura

20 Sun 10am

21 Mon

22 Tue

23 Wed

24 Thu 10am/1pm/7pm Kyoen-kai #1, 2 & 3  教苑会 #1, 2 & 3             Temple open till 9pm

25 Fri

26 Sat
10am

1:30pm

27 Sun 10am ✔ Kondo

28 Mon

29 Tue

30 Wed

31 Thu 10am ✔ Staff

Closed

Date Service/Activities

  Feast of Compassion w/ Feast of Dharma Protectors   正輪会併せて 護法善神供                                                  
　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　*Day to show Gratitude  *報謝の日

Feast of Eternal Bliss  常楽会                                       Temple open till 9pm

 *This service will be facilitated by our "Think Tank" members. この法要は、シンクタンクのメンバーによって行われます。

Schedule is subject to change.  Please contact Shinnyo-en 

Hawaii at 808-947-2814 for the latest information.   

Or visit:http://www.shinnyoenusa.net 

Closed

Closed

✔Up to Special Consultative Sesshin (Tokubetsu) 特別相談接心まで  ✔★ Up to Kojo sodan Sesshin  向上相談接心まで

Members can subscribe to Shinnyo-en Hawaii's E-newsletter for news and updates. Go to:http://eepurl.com/gZtEgL   

真如苑ハワイのメールマガジンをご購読いただけます。お申し込みはこちらまで http://eepurl.com/gZtEgL 

 Car blessing (By reservation) 車のお浄め（要予約） 

Polish お磨き (18 years above 18歳以上): M.Takahashi  タカハシ経

Daijo Honeza 大乗本会座

Daikangi Honeza/ Bodai-e  大歓喜本会座・菩提会
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Kangi Honeza/ Bodai-e  　歓喜本会座・菩提会

Reino Hatsudo Special Bodai-e   霊能発動特別菩提会       *Day to show Gratitude  *報謝の日

General Divisional Meeting    総部会                             *Day to show Gratitude  *報謝の日

Hosho Service   法翔会                                                           *Day to show Gratitude  *報謝の日

Closed

Prayer Gathering  *  一如祈念 *    

 Merit Transfer Service  廻向法要                    

Baby blessing: Please call the office to make an appointment.初参りは予約制で行われます。事務局までお問い合わせください。  

Closed

For Consultative and higher sesshin reservation, call 808-947-2814. Calls for Nov. can be taken from 10/26 at 10am. 

相談接心以上の予約は808-94712814か以下のサイトでご予約ください。11月の受付けは10月26日午前10時より承ります。

www.signupgenius.com/tabs/13576D700A2CAEECFAA3-service  

 Saito Homa (w/robe&Shakujo)  斉燈護摩 (法衣錫杖可)   

  YA Speech Sharing 　青年会スピーチシェアリング          

Closed (Columbus day) 

Lineage parents Training　 経親研修会   

Closed

                                                                                           Temple open till 7pm
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12 Sat 10am ✔★ Staff

26 Sat 10am ✔★ Staff

Chiryugakuin (Japanese course) 

19 Sat 1:30pm #10

20 Sun 1:30pm # 10 Make-up

26 Sat 1:30pm #11

27 Sun 1:30pm # 11 Make-up

Shinnyo Founder's Initiation (Godenju) 

12 Sat 10am

12 Sat 2pm

Early Morning Clean-up 

Maui Training Center

13 Sun 10am

27 Sun 10am

Kona Training Center

13 Sun 10:30am

27 Sun 10:30am

Kauai 

13 Sun 10am

27 Sun 10am

Ogen Center

16 Wed 9:30am Reino Hatsudo (Qualified only) 

22 Tue
2pm

7pm

Daikangi-e

Daijo-e

23 Wed
10am

2pm

Kangi-e

Reino Hatsudo Bodai-e

24 Thu 2:30pm Kyoen-kai

Shinnyo Founder's Initiation (Godenju) 1 & 3

Oahu Training Center

Saito Homa 斉燈護摩

 Feast of Compassion     正輪会

 Feast of Compassion     正輪会

 Feast of Compassion     正輪会

 Feast of Compassion     正輪会

Shinnyo Founder's Initiation (Godenju) 2

Saito Homa (w/robe&Shakujo) w/sesshin 斉燈護摩 (法衣錫杖可)  

Saito Homa (w/robe&Shakujo)  斉燈護摩(法衣錫杖可) 

Honolulu: 4th Sat, 5:25am, Meet behind Main Temple parking lot, 

Mililani: 1st & 3rd Sat, 5:25am, Meet @ 95-502 Kipapa Dr. Mililani. 

Pearl City: 1st Sat, 6:30am, Meet @ Manana Skate Park, 1310 Waimano Home Road, Pearl City  

Saito Homa (w/robe&Shakujo)  w/sesshin 斉燈護摩 (法衣錫杖可)  
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